## 190.020 Commission to issue licenses and supervise licensees.

The commission shall, under administrative regulations promulgated by it, issue the licenses provided for by KRS 190.010 to 190.080 and shall have supervision over the licensees thereunder in respect to all the provisions of KRS 190.010 to 190.080.

Effective: July 13, 1984

**History:** Amended 1984 Ky. Acts ch. 357, sec. 2, effective July 13, 1984. -- Amended 1982 Ky. Acts ch. 374, sec. 5, effective July 15, 1982. -- Amended 1966 Ky. Acts ch. 175, sec. 2. -- Created 1956 Ky. Acts ch. 161, sec. 2.